FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-90) 8/14/00 RECORDATION OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADE!	09-11-2000 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C				
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101453323 ments or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Coloplast A/S				
Co-Inject ApS AU6 1 4 2000 6	Name:				
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Holtedam 1, Dk - 3050				
 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State DENMARK ☐ Other 	City: Humlebaek State: ZIP:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? C) Yes Of No	Individual(s) citizenship Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State DENMARE				
Ø Assignment ☐ Merger	© Corporation-State <u>DENMARK</u> □ Other				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation				
Execution Date:	is attached: Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes □ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Application Serial No. 75/778,804	b. Trademark Hegistiation (10.(6)				
Application beliat no. 75,770,001					
Additional numbers at	tached? D Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Barth X. deRosa, Esq.					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP	☐ Enclosed				
	C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.					
Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	19-4375				
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing promation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Barth X. deRosa, Esq.	August 14, 2000				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Law Office: Assignment Division Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN Appln. No.: 75/778,804

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK DIVISION: Assignment Division

In re Application of Coloplast A/S by Assignment from Co-Inject ApS

Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

Application No.: 75/778,804

Application Filed: August 18, 1999

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Barth X. deRosa, James E. Ledbetter, Thomas P. Pavelko, and Anthony P. Venturino, all members of a Bar, and the firm of Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP, 1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850, Washington, DC 20036 as its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Barth X. deRosa and Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP whose postal address is 1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850, Washington, DC 20036, are hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

	COLOPLAST A/S		
: :	By Sten Scheibye		
Date Take Care	Title Chief Executive Officer		

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Co-Inject ApS, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Denmark, domiciled and doing business at Holmenevej 31, DK-3140 Aalsgaarde, Denmark (Assignor), a wholly owned subsidiary of Coloplast A/S, is the present title owner of the mark "MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN" (D-LOGO) and all common law rights thereto, including Application Serial No. 75/778,804, for the mark "MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN" (D-LOGO), filed on August 18, 1999.

AND WHEREAS, Coloplast A/S, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Denmark, domiciled and doing business at Holtedam 1, DK-3050 Humlebaek, Denmark (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the mark "MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN" (D-LOGO) and any and all common law rights thereto, including Application Serial No. 75/778,804, for the mark "MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN" (D-LOGO) filed on August 18, 1999.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, a successor to the business of Co-Inject ApS, as well as to Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark "MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN" (D-LOGO) and any common law rights thereto, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark, including Application Serial No. 75/778,804, for the mark "MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN," (D-LOGO) filed on August 18, 1999.

TM MTT	NESS WHEREOF, (the Assignor	mas mereumder	executed chird
instrument t	this13	day of _	There	, 2000.
		Co-	-Inject ApS	
				Market
	I	By: <u>Carsten</u>	Lønfeldt	My Very Color
	Tit	le: Chief Exe	ecutive Officer/	
	Dad	ta: 13 c	6.2000	1

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0784